A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ) RESOLUTION NO._ﬂo?__
SALE OR DISPOSAL OF CITY OWNED )
PERSONAL PROPERTY ) For 2008

WHEREAS, the attached Exhibit “A,” incorporated herein at this point, lists personal
property owned by the City of Lebanon for public purpose; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon wishes to sell such items through State Surplus or
otherwise dispose of the items listed on Exhibit “A”; and

WHEREAS, such action is deemed to be reasonable and in the public interest of the
City of Lebanon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

The items listed upon the attached Exhibit “A,” incorporated herein, are hereby
declared surplus personal property which has ceased to be used by the public of the City
of Lebanon, and the City Manager, or his designee, is hereby authorized and directed to
offer the sale or disposal of such items and the City Manager, or his designee, is
authorized to dispose of any items as the City Manager deems reasonable and in the best
interest of the City of Lebanon.

Passed by the Lebanon City Council on the 9" day of April, 2008, by a vote of g,g

forand _( against.

A S P Loy
Kenneth |. Toombs, Mayor — &Y
Bob Elliott, Council President O

ATTEST:

Linda G. Kaser, City Clerk/Recorder

RESOLUTION DECLARING SURPLUS PROPERTY Page 1 of 2



EXHIBIT “A”

ITEM

FIXED

ASSET NO. DEPARTMENT

Hydrostatic Chlorination and Pressure Test Pump
Bike Rack

2", 5 HP, Honda Trash Pump

1977 Chevy Luv Pickup

Woods Belly Mower

1978 Toro Parkmaster Reel Mower and all Extra Parts
(3) Wacker Jumping Jack Compactors

Dayton 250 AC-DC Arc Welder

L -15 Stanley Hydraulic

Speedaire 5 HP Stationary Air Compressor

(10) Pallet Windmaster Construction Sign Stands
Shindiawa Weedeater

Shindiawa Weedeater

Shindiawa Weedeater

Stanley Sliding Gate Openers

Natural Gas Furnace

5-Drawer File Cabinet (42"w x 65"h x 18"d)
Murray 16HP, 46" Riding Lawnmower w/Bagger
Ford 18 HP, 42" Riding Lawn Tractor
Montgomery Ward 11 HP, 38" Riding Mower

Air Compressor

863 4'" Street (buildings only)

Misc. electronic equipment

Air conditioner

RESOLUTION DECLARING SURPLUS PROPERTY

10011
10068

805
12514

808

23293
23283
20265
23102

10067

20235

Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance

Page 2 of 2



	12



