A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ) RESOLUTION NO. /2 SALE OR DISPOSAL OF CITY OWNED ) PERSONAL PROPERTY ) For 2008

WHEREAS, the attached Exhibit "A," incorporated herein at this point, lists personal property owned by the City of Lebanon for public purpose; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon wishes to sell such items through State Surplus or otherwise dispose of the items listed on Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, such action is deemed to be reasonable and in the public interest of the City of Lebanon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

The items listed upon the attached Exhibit "A," incorporated herein, are hereby declared surplus personal property which has ceased to be used by the public of the City of Lebanon, and the City Manager, or his designee, is hereby authorized and directed to offer the sale or disposal of such items and the City Manager, or his designee, is authorized to dispose of any items as the City Manager deems reasonable and in the best interest of the City of Lebanon.

Passed by the Lebanon City Council on the  $9^{th}$  day of April, 2008, by a vote of  $\underline{\bigcirc}$  for and  $\underline{\bigcirc}$  against.

Kenneth I. Toombs, Mayor

Bob Elliott, Council President

ATTEST:

Linda G. Kaser, City Clerk/Recorder

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

	FIXED	
ITEM	ASSET NO.	DEPARTMENT
Hydrostatic Chlorination and Pressure Test Pump		Maintenance
Bike Rack		Maintenance
2", 5 HP, Honda Trash Pump		Maintenance
1977 Chevy Luv Pickup		Maintenance
Woods Belly Mower	10011	Maintenance
1978 Toro Parkmaster Reel Mower and all Extra Parts	10068	Maintenance
(3) Wacker Jumping Jack Compactors		Maintenance
Dayton 250 AC-DC Arc Welder	805	Maintenance
L -15 Stanley Hydraulic	12514	Maintenance
Speedaire 5 HP Stationary Air Compressor		Maintenance
(10) Pallet Windmaster Construction Sign Stands	808	Maintenance
Shindiawa Weedeater	23293	Maintenance
Shindiawa Weedeater	23283	Maintenance
Shindiawa Weedeater	20265	Maintenance
Stanley Sliding Gate Openers	23102	Maintenance
Natural Gas Furnace		Maintenance
5-Drawer File Cabinet (42"w x 65"h x 18"d)		Maintenance
Murray 16HP, 46" Riding Lawnmower w/Bagger	10067	Maintenance
Ford 18 HP, 42" Riding Lawn Tractor		Maintenance
Montgomery Ward 11 HP, 38" Riding Mower		Maintenance
Air Compressor	20235	Maintenance
863 4 <sup>th</sup> Street (buildings only)		Maintenance
Misc. electronic equipment		Maintenance
Air conditioner		Maintenance